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Check this box if no longer subject to

E] Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
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Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| OMBAPPROVAL |

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”

Pardus Capital Management L.P.

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

VISTEON CORP [ vC ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

(Last) (First) (Middle)
590 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 25E

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
07/26/2007

Director X 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

(Street)
NEW YORK NY 10022
(City) (State) (Zip)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reponed_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount {3; o | price '(I;:‘asr::a;ggg(zg
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 p 15,000 A $6.6 26,265,000 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 p 28,100 A $6.61 26,293,100 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 P 3,900 A $6.62 26,297,000 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 P 4,100 A | $6.63 26,301,100 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 P 4,900 A | $6.64 26,306,000 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 p 19,800 A $6.65 26,325,800 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 p 4,200 A $6.66 26,330,000 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 p 2,500 A $6.67 26,332,500 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 P 9,200 A | $6.68 26,341,700 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 P 20,300 A | $6.69 26,362,000 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 p 42,900 A $6.7 26,404,900 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 p 3,400 A $6.71 26,408,300 I footnote
below®
See
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share 07/26/2007 p 9,700 A $6.72 26,418,000 I footnote
below®



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001337183
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001111335

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)

2. Transaction
Date
(Month/Day/Year)

2A. Deemed
Execution Date,
if any
(Month/Dayl/Year)

3.
Transaction
Code (Instr.
8)

4. Securities Acquired (A) or
Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and
5)

Code |V

Amount

(A) or
(D)

Price

5. Amount of
Securities
Beneficially
Owned Following
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership
Form: Direct
(D) or Indirect
() (Instr. 4)

7. Nature
of Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership
(Instr. 4)

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

10,900

A

$6.73

26,428,900

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

15,700

$6.74

26,444,600

See
footnote
below™®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

39,900

$6.75

26,484,500

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

22,800

$6.76

26,507,300

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

78,000

$6.77

26,585,300

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

73,400

$6.78

26,658,700

See
footnote
below™®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

56,400

$6.79

26,715,100

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

155,200

$6.8

26,870,300

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

4,300

$6.81

26,874,600

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

8,800

$6.82

26,883,400

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

2,000

$6.83

26,885,400

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

1,000

$6.84

26,886,400

See
footnote
below™®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

800

$6.85

26,887,200

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

2,500

$6.86

26,889,700

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

300

$6.87

26,890,000

See
footnote
below®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

33,900

$6.88

26,923,900

See
footnote
below™®

Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share

07/26/2007

13,700

A

$6.89

26,973,600

See
footnote
below®

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)




1. Titleof | 2. 3. Transaction t Eled l,s 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date TAIZ%([:'IFHO alzleva raenssagtcgritp?gquL Ex 1 15 l?? fo kmrlma" ng\?y derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any ?e.g o Qlal aniaits m&mnsylmve eesmzwltles) Security | Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) | Price of {Month/Day/Year) Securities (Instr. 5) | Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following (1) (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
Amount
or
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number . Date Exerdjisable aind 7. Title| mber | g price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, Eragse tjon &% ration D ;E)(p"a ion tUf Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security | or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any tr., riva_f_Bla i Neante itied'a'®S | security | Securities Form: Beneficial
Ensir. 3).. | Price of ) (Month/DayIYear) | 8) Securities Underlyin (Insir. 5) | Beneficially | Direct (D) | Ownership |
X anatlm Biﬁfaﬁ%"*s Acquired Derivativeg Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)

1. The securiti@eeuritycially owned by Pardus Capital Management L.P., a Delaware lifA)e@rpartnership ("PCM") for which ParduSe€capiityl (insteg@ment LLC, a DeRollowingited liaf)iinstrdhany (the

"Manager"), serves as general partner, are owned directly by Pardus Special OpportunitRiSPRS&¢ Fund L.P., a limited partnership #hdd under the laws of the CayR@P@Itads (the "Fund"). PCM is deemed to
be the indirect beneficial owner of the securities reported herein by reason of its p051t101?§§%vestment manager of the Fund and it possesses sole power to vote and Jﬁ%’éﬁﬁ%'ﬂﬂgﬁsmon of all securities held by
the Fund. PCM disclaims beneficial ownership of any and all such securities in excess E§ é‘ﬁma plecumary interest.

. | | | |
Remarks: | | | — — | |~
(2) Mr. Samii is signing in his capacity as sole member of Pardus Capital Management LLC, the general partner of Pardus Capital Managerggnt L.P. Thls report is one of two Forms 4
1 [

N

Date Exp,rmu/s/ Karim Samii (2) 06/26/20C_
Code |V (A) | (D) Exercisable | Date IE“_IIEMOJ_M Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** |Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




