$\Box$ 

## FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL											
OMB Number:	3235-0287										
Estimated average burden											
hours per response:	0.5										

	ss of Reporting Person Il Management		2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>VISTEON CORP</u> [ VC ]		tionship of Reporting   all applicable) Director	Person X	n(s) to Issuer 10% Owner
(Last) (Eirst) (Middlo)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/26/2007		Officer (give title below)		Other (specify below)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Indiv Line) X	idual or Joint/Group F Form filed by One F Form filed by More Person	Report	ing Person
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			1 013011		

## Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of 5)	Acquired (D) (Instr.	(A) or 3, 4 and	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		15,000	A	\$6.6	26,265,000	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		28,100	A	\$6.61	26,293,100	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		3,900	A	\$6.62	26,297,000	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		4,100	A	\$6.63	26,301,100	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		4,900	A	\$6.64	26,306,000	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		19,800	A	\$6.65	26,325,800	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		4,200	A	\$6.66	26,330,000	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		2,500	A	\$6.67	26,332,500	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		9,200	A	\$6.68	26,341,700	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		20,300	A	\$6.69	26,362,000	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		42,900	A	\$6.7	26,404,900	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		3,400	A	\$6.71	26,408,300	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		9,700	A	\$6.72	26,418,000	Ι	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>

	1	ecurities Acq	1	ופוש			-	1		<b>.</b>
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transa Code ( 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		10,900	A	\$6.73	26,428,900	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		15,700	A	\$6.74	26,444,600	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		39,900	A	\$6.75	26,484,500	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		р		22,800	A	\$6.76	26,507,300	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		р		78,000	A	\$6.77	26,585,300	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		73,400	A	\$6.78	26,658,700	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		56,400	A	\$6.79	26,715,100	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		155,200	A	\$6.8	26,870,300	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		4,300	A	\$6.81	26,874,600	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		8,800	A	\$6.82	26,883,400	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		2,000	A	\$6.83	26,885,400	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		1,000	A	\$6.84	26,886,400	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		Р		800	A	\$6.85	26,887,200	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		р		2,500	A	\$6.86	26,889,700	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		р		300	A	\$6.87	26,890,000	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		р		33,900	A	\$6.88	26,923,900	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	07/26/2007		р		13,700	A	\$6.89	26,973,600	I	See footnote below <sup>(1)</sup>

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise <del>Price of</del> Derivative Security	3. Transaction Ta Date (Month/Day/Year)	HenrenBeriva Execution Date, if any (e.g., p -(Month/Day/Year)	utsdeq	ecuri	<b>tices</b> <b>Voltion</b> Secur Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr and 5	<b>aives,</b> rities ired osed . 3, 4	if ChitTigsisatteret, c Expiration Date QUI and Sylean vertib		ifentesisseeret, Expiration Date Optimosy/convertib		Of Bignedicial Mount of Geographics Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		y8 <b>Ownet</b> Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial <del>Ownership</del> (Instr. 4)
											Amount or						
1. Title of Derivative Security	2. Conversion or Exercise	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Transa E88ê (	ctjon Instr.	5. Nu of Deriv		6. Date Exercited Exercited Exercised Internation Date (Month/Day/)	isable and tExpiration Date ear)	7. Title Amour Litle Securi	Number and t of Shares ies	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number of derivative Securities	10. Ownership Form:	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial		
	Price of Derivative issecuritivcially		(Month/Day/Year)	<b>8)</b> PaDe	laware	Secu Acqu	ired	shin ("PCM") f	or which Pard	Underl Derivat	tive	(Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned Be <b>Following</b> ited bi	Direct (D) or Indirect			
"Manager"), s be the indirec	1. The securitis desurity cially owned by Pardus Capital Management L.P., a Delaware life/sorpartnership ("PCM") for which Pardus Security (instrugament LLC, a Defallowing ited lial(i) instrugament (the "Manager"), serves as general partner, are owned directly by Pardus Special Opportunit Pisposed Fund L.P., a limited partnership #Pihel under the laws of the Cay Reportants (the "Fund"). PCM is deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the securities reported herein by reason of its position of all sposition of the Fund and it possesses sole power to vote and Interesting Site of any and all such securities in excess on the fund and its posterest.																
Remarks	1					anu s					Amount						
(2) Mr. Samii	is signing in h	is capacity as sole me	ember of Pardus Capi	tal Mana I	igemen I	LLC,	the gen	eral partner of 1 I	I - I	I - I	engent L.P. 1			I			
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiratic <mark>/S/</mark> Date ** s			2) ting Person	06/26/200 Date	<u>)7</u>			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $^{\ast}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.